
Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best

SS Jim Harrison 72 Corvette Z06 56.392+2 57.146+2 55.894 55.371 55.57 55.371

Fred Johnson 26 Corvette 65.255 65.398 62.660+1 62.703 62.286+2 62.703

CS Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 63.471 65.04 64.669 62.997 61.39 60.390

Dennis Smith 6 Mazda Miata 65.028 64.050+1 64.056 63.053 63.130+1 63.053

CSL Connie Preheim 11 Mazfa Miata 71.261 71.266 69.759 69.793 67.037+1 69.037

DS Bill Dayton 63 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 59.552+1 59.84 58.965+3 59.4183+1 58.697+2 59.840

STF Barry Stockinger 8 Ford Focus 63.412+2 66.155+1 65.302+1 D.N.F. 63.774 63.774

Ramon Limon 108 Mazda 2 75.336 71.291 69.525 68.758 69.369 68.758

STFL Nancy Smith 8 Ford Focus 67.518 66.139+1 65.225 64.377 64.315 64.315 FL

STR Mike Herrick 3 Mazda Miata 58.529 58.628 58.730+1 58.434+1 58.346 58.346

Gordon Hanisch 12 Mazda Miata 60.720+2 59.758+2 61.363 61.202+1 60.538 60.538

Rocky Entriken 2 Mazda Miata 69.688 66.28 64.899+1 65.365 65.109 65.109

Matthew Entriken 72 Mazda Miata 98.653 94.204 87.906 84.066+1 83.615 83.615

STO8 Bryan Valliere 14 Mustang GT 70.957 70.894+1 71.826+2 74.301 69.672+1 70.957

STO6 Jonathan Sotomayor — Infiniti G35 81.113 77.645 74.212 72.658 70.578 70.578

STO4 Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 63.160+1 D.N.F. 65.572 63.397 63.729 63.397

Christopher Mauro 7 Honda Civic Si 66.061 65.445+1 63.622+1 64.348+2 64.487+1 65.622

Ian Lewis 16 Subaru Impreza RS 66.934 69.949 65.9 65.183+1 64.573 64.573

Jared Adamson 68 Mazda Protege MP3 67.809+3 68.903 67.946+2 67.432+1 65.937 65.937

Stephen Mull 13 Ford ZX2 73.268 68.395+1 68.139+1 68.147 67.232 67.232

Chase Cannefax 99 Acura Integra 71.538+1 70.249 70.684 71.57 71.097+1 70.249

Ron Deneault — Mazda Miata 84.16 D.N.F. D.N.F. 76.017 73.8 73.800

BSP Jesse Zimmerman 7 Saleen Mustang 60.018 59.314+1 58.136+1 58.857 56.789+1 58.789

DSP Nick Deneault 26 Mazda Miata 61.772+1 59.671 59.623+1 58.815+4 58.911+1 59.670

Evan Pistora 1 Mazda Miata 61.901 61.737 59.919 60.97 60.824 60.824

ESP Opie Viets 9 Camaro 55.054+3 56.027 55.564+3 55.467+1 54.746 54.746 FTD

SMF Ithan Schneider — Honda Civic Si 62.544+2 60.573+2 60.628+1 60.138+1 60.929 60.929

Anthony Toben — Honda Civic 68.963 65.847 64.636+1 63.842 63.261+1 63.842

FJB Conner Herrick 5 Santana 78.261 77.189 74.208 73.061 72.484 72.484

FJC Mason Herrick 8 Kid Kart 82.476 79.603 83.117 75.954 75.622 75.622

                   FTD = Fast Time of Day                                                          FL = Fast Lady

The X Factor



Class Driver Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best PAX

ESP Opie Viets Camaro 55.054+3 56.027 55.564+3 55.467+1 54.746 54.746 46.42461

SS Jim Harrison Corvette Z06 56.392+2 57.146+2 55.894 55.371 55.57 55.371 47.50832

STR Mike Herrick Mazda Miata 58.529 58.628 58.730+1 58.434+1 58.346 58.346 48.71891

DS Bill Dayton Chevrolet Cobalt SS 59.552+1 59.84 58.965+3 59.4183+1 58.697+2 59.840 49.12864

CS Bill Preheim Mazda Miata 63.471 65.04 64.669 62.997 61.39 60.390 50.30487

STO4 Abner Perney Mazda Protege MP3 63.160+1 D.N.F. 65.572 63.397 63.729 63.397 50.33722

BSP Jesse Zimmerman Saleen Mustang 60.018 59.314+1 58.136+1 58.857 56.789+1 58.789 50.49975

STR Gordon Hanisch Mazda Miata 60.720+2 59.758+2 61.363 61.202+1 60.538 60.538 50.54923

STF Barry Stockinger Ford Focus 63.412+2 66.155+1 65.302+1 D.N.F. 63.774 63.774 50.63656

DSP Nick Deneault Mazda Miata 61.772+1 59.671 59.623+1 58.815+4 58.911+1 59.670 50.77917

STFL Nancy Smith Ford Focus 67.518 66.139+1 65.225 64.377 64.315 64.315 51.06611

STO4 Ian Lewis Subaru Impreza RS 66.934 69.949 65.9 65.183+1 64.573 64.573 51.27096

DSP Evan Pistora Mazda Miata 61.901 61.737 59.919 60.97 60.824 60.824 51.76122

SMF Ithan Schneider Honda Civic Si 62.544+2 60.573+2 60.628+1 60.138+1 60.929 60.929 51.91151

STO4 Christopher Mauro Honda Civic Si 66.061 65.445+1 63.622+1 64.348+2 64.487+1 65.622 52.10387

STO4 Jared Adamson Mazda Protege MP3 67.809+3 68.903 67.946+2 67.432+1 65.937 65.937 52.35398

CS Dennis Smith Mazda Miata 65.028 64.050+1 64.056 63.053 63.130+1 63.053 52.52315

STO4 Stephen Mull Ford ZX2 73.268 68.395+1 68.139+1 68.147 67.232 67.232 53.38221

SS Fred Johnson Corvette 65.255 65.398 62.660+1 62.703 62.286+2 62.703 53.79917

STR Rocky Entriken Mazda Miata 69.688 66.28 64.899+1 65.365 65.109 65.109 54.36602

SMF Anthony Toben Honda Civic 68.963 65.847 64.636+1 63.842 63.261+1 63.842 54.39338

STF Ramon Limon Mazda 2 75.336 71.291 69.525 68.758 69.369 68.758 54.59385

STO4 Chase Cannefax Acura Integra 71.538+1 70.249 70.684 71.57 71.097+1 70.249 55.77771

STO6 Jonathan Sotomayor Infiniti G35 81.113 77.645 74.212 72.658 70.578 70.578 56.03893

STO8 Bryan Valliere Mustang GT 70.957 70.894+1 71.826+2 74.301 69.672+1 70.957 56.33986

CSL Connie Preheim Mazfa Miata 71.261 71.266 69.759 69.793 67.037+1 69.037 57.50782

STO4 Ron Deneault Mazda Miata 84.16 D.N.F. D.N.F. 76.017 73.8 73.800 58.59720

FJB Conner Herrick Santana 78.261 77.189 74.208 73.061 72.484 72.484 61.46643

FJC Mason Herrick Kid Kart 82.476 79.603 83.117 75.954 75.622 75.622 64.12746

STR Matthew Entriken Mazda Miata 98.653 94.204 87.906 84.066+1 83.615 83.615 69.81853

PAX


